ENGINEERING DATA SHEET
VS400
UNDERVOLTAGE SENSOR
2 PDT, 2 AMP
APPLICABLE SOCKET:
SO-1048-8308/8518
Electronic Voltage sensing relay
Contact arrangement 2 PDT

-
-
NUMBERING SYSTEM
                                                    VS400    XXX -  XXX - A
   Basic series designation__________________________|        |      |    |
   1-Pick up voltage (3 digits)_______________________________|      |    |
   2-Drop out voltage (3 digits)_____________________________________|    |
   3-Mounting style and terminal types (A,B)______________________________|
North America
6900 Orangethorpe Ave.
P.O. Box 5032
Buena Park, CA 90622 USA
Tel: (01) 714-736-7599
Fax: (01) 714-670-1145
Europe, SA
2 Rue Goethe
57430 Sarralbe
France
Tel: (33) 3 87 97 98 97
Fax: (33) 3 87 97 84 04
Asia-Pacific Ltd.
20/F Shing Hing Commercial Bldg.
21-27 Wing Kut Street
Central, Hong Kong
Tel: (852) 2 191 2886
Fax: (852) 2 389 5803
Data sheets are for initial product selection and comparison. Contact Leach International prior to choosing a component.
Date of issue: 3/06 - 36 - Page 1 of 3
PICK UP AND DROP OUT VOLTAGE VS400
The 3 digits express the value in tenth of volt.
Example: 175 = 175 X 0.1 V = 17.5 V
Pick up and drop out voltage have to be choosen within the limits given in the hereunder table.
VOLTAGE SELECTION LIMITS TABLE
Vp max
V pick up max
Vp min
V pick up min
Vd min
V drop out min
Vp-Vd
Minimum delta
32 Vdc 19 Vdc 15 Vdc 0.5 Vdc
Accuracy of pick up and drop out current selected in the P/N shall be ±5% within the temperature range.
MOUNTING STYLES AND TERMINAL TYPES
Dimensions in mm
Tolerances unless otherwise specified ±0.25 mm
Date of issue:  3/06 - 37 - Page 2 of 3
7.9
MAX
±0.11.3
±0.26.9 4±0.15
26
MAX
SILICON GASKET
SHORE
A 15-30
5.08
3
.8
5.08
A
1
15.9
26 MAX
Ø1.6
+0
-0.05
15.9 Ø2
Ø1.6
±0.0523.8